impugned judgment.  Hence, this Civil Appeal by the Department.

On 19th August, 2008, this Court passed the following order:

“Pending  further  orders,  we  are  directing  the  respondent
herein,  M/s.  B.Arun  Kumar  &  Co.,  to  deposit  in  this  Court
Rs.45,00,000/- (Rupees forty five lakhs)  together with interest at nine
per cent per annum from 11th July, 2000 till the date of deposit, within
eight weeks.

Office is directed to list the matter immediately on Board on
deposit of the said amount.  Matter to be listed on non-miscellaneous